508899294 12/03/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI668352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ali Heydari	08/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	NVIDIA Corporation	
Street Address:	2788 San Tomas Expressway	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95051	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17729764

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415)293-8917

Email: charlene.liu@haynesboone.com,nasstasha.alvarez@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Jiaping Liu

Address Line 1: Haynes and Boone, LLP - IP Section Address Line 2: 2801 N. Harwood St., Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20-SC-0240US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nasstasha Alvarez	
SIGNATURE:	Nasstasha Alvarez	
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_20-SC-0240US02#page1.tiff source=Assignment 20-SC-0240US02#page2.tiff

> PATENT **REEL: 069465 FRAME: 0118** 508899294

U.S. Patent Appln. No.: 17/004,963

Filing Date: August 27, 2020

Attorney Docket No.: 1R2674.013001 Client Reference No. 20-SC-0240US01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Ali Heydari

1017 Ordway Street

Albany, CA 94707

Assignee:

Nvidia Corporation

2788 San Tomas Expressway

Santa Clara, CA 95051

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled

"CONFIGURABLE COLD-PLATES OF DATACENTER COOLING SYSTEMS" for which:

□ a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent:

was filed on August 27, 2020 and accorded U.S. Serial No. 17/004,963

WHEREAS, Nvidia Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the

State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in

and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign

countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE and its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements

thereon, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the

United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, any

provisional applications or other domestic or foreign applications or documents setting forth the invention

and to which this application claims priority, and in any and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations and

continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 069465 FRAME: 0119 DocuSign Envelope ID: B05C3ADB-8D2F-4049-8FBC-682760E3A8FC

U.S. Patent Appln. No.: 17/004,963

Filing Date: August 27, 2020

Attorney Docket No.: 1R2674.013001

Client Reference No. 20-SC-0240US01

and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications

are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all

letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for

their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been

held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all

letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and

documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to

said invention or letters patent therefor.

August 28, 2020 | 5:36 PM EDT

Date

DocuSigned by:

Ali Hevdari

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 069465 FRAME: 0120